

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.A.No.567 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	14.11.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that there is another connected matter i.e., Crl.A.No.546 of 2023 is connected to this matter and both matters may be heard together. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to verify and list both matters together in the second week of December, 2025. Pmk <u>BVLNC,J</u>	